Safety systems CMGA
Subject to change – 2015/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA
Key features
At a glance
Safety systems (basic modules) � 9
– CMGA-B1-M0-L0-A0
– CMGA-B1-M1-L1-A0

2015/03 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, basic module
Type codes
Safety system (basic module)
CMGA — B1 — M1 — L1 — A0
Type
CMGA Safety system
Module variants
B1 Basic module type 1
Encoder connections
M0 No encoder interface
M1 With 1 encoder interface
M2 With 2 encoder interfaces
HTL proximity sensor
L0 No encoder interface
L1 With 1 encoder interface
L2 With 2 encoder interfaces
Analogue connections
A0 Without analogue input
Subject to change – 2015/0310 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, basic module
Technical data
Safety system
CMGA-B1
Safety characteristics
Type CMGA-
B1-M0-L0-A0 B1-M1-L1-A0 B1-M2-L2-A0
Conforms to EN ISO 13849-1
Safety function Safe Torque Off (STO)
Safe Brake Control (SBC)
Safe logic functions
Safe Stop 1 (SS1) type 3
– Safe Stop 1 (SS1), type 1, 2
– Safe Operating Stop (SOS)
– Safe Stop 2 (SS2), type 1, 2, 3
– Safely Limited Speed (SLS)
– Safely Limited Position (SLP)
– Safe Direction (SDI)
– Safely Limited Increment (SLI)
– Safely Limited Acceleration (SLA)
– Safe Emergency Limit (SEL)
– Safe Cam (SCA)
– Position Deviation Muting (PDM)
– Encoder Status (ECS)
Performance level (PL) Cat. 4, PL e
Safety integrity level (SIL) SIL 3
Certificate issuing authority TÜV Rheinland
PFH 3.0 x 10–9 2.2 x 10–9 6.2 x 10–9
Proof test interval 20 a
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
To EC Machinery Directive
Shock resistance As per EN 60068-2-29
Vibration resistance As per EN 60068-2-6
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp � User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
2015/03 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, basic module
Technical data
General technical data
Type CMGA-
B1-M0-L0-A0 B1-M1-L1-A0 B1-M2-L2-A0
Axis monitoring – 1 axis 1 axis
Encoder interface input, function – 1 input: 2 inputs:
incr. TTL (max. 200 kHz) incr. TTL (max. 200 kHz)
incr. HTL (max. 200 kHz) incr. HTL (max. 200 kHz)
sin/cos (max. 200 kHz) sin/cos (max. 200 kHz)
SSI (max. 150 kHz) SSI (max. 150 kHz)
– 1 input: 2 inputs:
Proximity sensor
(max. 10 kHz)

2015/03 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, extension module
Type codes
Safety system (extension module)
CMGA — E1 — PB
Type
CMGA Extension module
Module variants
E1 Extension module for series CMGA-B1
Communication
– I/O
CO CANopen
DN DeviceNet
PB Profibus DP
Subject to change – 2015/0316 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, extension module
Technical data
Safety system
CMGA-E1
Safety characteristics
Type CMGA-E1
Conforms to EN ISO 13849-1
Performance level (PL) Cat. 4, PL e
Safety integrity level (SIL) SIL 3
Certificate issuing authority TÜV Rheinland
PFH 2.6 x 10–9
Proof test interval 20 a
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
To EC Machinery Directive
Shock resistance As per EN 60068-2-29
Vibration resistance As per EN 60068-2-6
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp � User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
General technical data
Type CMGA-
E1 E1-CO E1-DN E1-PB
Number of digital logic inputs 12, including 8 OSSD-compatible –
Digital output design 10 safe digital inputs/outputs –
2 signal outputs –
2 pulse outputs –
Electrical connection Plug-in –
Connection cross section [mm] 0 … 1.5 –
Display LED
Control elements – DIP switch
– Rotary coding switch
Mounting position Free convection
Vertical
Type of mounting Via mounting rail
Product weight [g] 300 110 110 110
2015/03 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Safety systems CMGA, extension module
Technical data
Technical data – Fieldbus interface
Type CMGA-
E1 E1-CO E1-DN E1-PB
Bus connection – 9-pin, Sub-D 5-pin, Sub-D 9-pin, Sub-D
Fieldbus coupling – CANopen DeviceNet Profibus DP
Max. fieldbus transmission rate [Mbps] – 1 0.5 12
Electrical data
Type CMGA-
E1 E1-CO E1-DN E1-PB
Nominal operating voltage [V DC] 24 (–15%/+20%)
Nominal current, logic supply [A] 2 –
Operating range of logic input [V DC] 24 (–15%/+20%) –
Logic input specification Based on IEC 61131-2 –
Safe digital inputs/outputs [mA] 250 –
Signal outputs [mA] 100 –
Operating and environmental conditions
Type CMGA-
E1 E1-CO E1-DN E1-PB
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … 50
Protection class IP20
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)